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13.05 2022

20.07.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant present and heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the
appellant was the employee of respondent department and was
removed from service vide impugned order dated 17.01.2022.
Feeling aggrieved, the appellant filed departmental appeal on
21.01.2022, which was not responded within the statutory period of
90 days, hence the instant appeal on 11.05.2022 which is within

time.

The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal
and just objections by the other side. The appellant is directed to
deposit security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter notices be
issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments. To

come up for reply/comments before the S.B on 20.07.2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Chairman

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah

Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted.
Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to contact the
respondents for submission of reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up

for reply/comments on 09.08.2022 before S.B.
£

(Mian Muhammad)

MQWM de 2L85—g20 o Member (E)

Oundor
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
-Case No.- 778/2022
S .No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 11/05/2022 The appeal of Mr. Sadiq Shah presented today by Mr. Noor
Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register
and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper ordgy please.
ﬁ_\____gu
REGISTRAR ,
2-
\'
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BEFORE THE KHY.BER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO._ /2022

Mr. Sadlq Shah, Ex-Driver (BPS 06),
_Ex-FATA Tribunal, Home & Tribal Affairs Department Peshawar

.................. snssssdnnssesisssssssssssssisssss APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil

Secretariat, Peshawar.

2- The -Secretary Home. ‘& Tribal Affairs .Department Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3- The Secretary Estabhshment Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :

Peshawar. A
e P PO TTTTITTTTTIIYY TPPPPPLE RESPONDENTS»

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE . TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDERS DATED 17-01-2022 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED ON THE
APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE IMPUGNED INACTION OF
THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT DECIDING THE DEPARTMENTAL

APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE S STATUARY PERIOD
OF NINETY DAYS. ‘

PRAYER: |

That on acceptance of this service appeal the impugned
order dated 17-01-2022 may very kindly be set aside and the
appellant may be re-instated into service with all back -
benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal
deems fit that may also be granted in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:

ON FACTTS

1- That appellant is the Iaw abiding citizen and is a hlghly qualified

~person. That the before the promulgation of the 25" constitutional
amendment - Act the Registrar. Ex-FATA tribunal advertised certain
posts in the daily news papers. That the appellant being eligible and
qualified applied to the post of Key Punch Operator. Copies of the
advertlsement and educatlonal testimonials are attached as annexure

-------------------------------------- .----uuu.a-uu-nu--u-ln--un-u-'-n-uuA&B-

2- That after appeanng in the selection process the appellant Was

selected for the subject post and ‘was appomted in the Ex-FATA



T

9- That by not decrdlng the departmental appeal of the appeliant wrthln
(% the statutory period of ninety days, the appellant feeling aggrieved
=" from the inaction of the respondents and-having no other remedy but

to file the instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst
the others.

GROUNDS

A- That the lmpugned order dated 17-01- 2022 and the rnactlon of the
respondents' by not deciding’ the departmental -appeal are against
the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record,

~ hence not tenable and llable to be set asrde

B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent department in
accordance with law and rules on the subjected noted above and as
such respondents violated the Article 4 and 25 of the Constltutlon of
Islamlc Republic of Pakistan.

C- That the appellant has not ‘committed any misconduct but despite of
~ that the respondents issued the impugned order dated 17.1.2022

| whereby major penalty of removal from service has been imposed on
the appellant :

D- That no regular mqurry has been conducted before the issuance of
" the impugned order dated 17-01-2022 which is the violation of the

plethora of judgments of the apex courts of Paklstan as well as the
law on the sub]ect

E- That the lmpugned order -dated 22-12-2017 contaln a retrospectlve
punishment, therefore, the same is void ab initio and in nulllty rn the
eye of law, hence lrable to be set aside.

F- That the appellant was appomted by the then competent authorlty
after fulfilling the codal formalities and thereafter the appellant had
served for more than 3 long years, so how could the respondent
proceed against the appellant for no fault of him, the action of the
respondents are in vrolatlon of the doctrune of locus Poenrtentrae

G- That it is the pnncrple of natural justice: as well as consistent view of
the higher courts and apex court of Pakistan that no one should be
punished for the fault of others, so.even if the irregularities so
happened in the recruitment process the appellant is not responsible

-~ at this belated stage as he has performed for about.3 years in the
department -

'H- That no- regular inquiry has been conducted and nelther a chance of |
personal hearing and personal defense has been provided to the
appellant before |mposmg the |mpugned penalties whrch is vrolatlon_



@
tribunal as Driver (BPS-04) vide order dated 08-03-2019, where after
the appellant- was medically examined by the competent medical
officer and in response to the appointment order the appellant

submitted his- arrival report- on 14-03-2019. Copies of the

appointment order, medical certlﬂcate and arrrval report are attached
as aNNEXUIe suvsvavvesasussernnns verrnsieeeen [YTTTTTTTTTTTVTTITPTH PPN ofy o ¥ . 1 -

That it is pertinent to mention here that after the promulgatron of the
25" Constitutional . Amendment Act, the Ex-FATA tribunal was
abolished as the then FATA was merged to. the province of Khyber

~ Pakhtunkhwa and the status of FATA was changed to settled area

therefore the function and-status of FATA tribunal comes to an end.
That the employees of the Ex-FATA tribunal was transferred/ posted

in the Home and Tribal Affairs Department i.e. respondent No. 2 and

, vrde notification dated 17-06-2021 the appellant was transferred and

5_‘

6-

7-

posted in Security-1 Section. Copy of the notlf cation dated 17-06-.

2021 is attached as aNNEXUre «uuuse. ITTITTIT FETTTIPT ITPMRIIN

That it is pertlnent to mentloned here that the appellant has legularly

recelved his monthly salary from the respondent department till

November 2021 Copy of the salary slip is attached as annexure

} ‘ ' . ' .
That while performing his duties with zeal and zest and up to the
entlre satisfaction astonishingly vide letter dated 25-10-2021 a show

cause notice was issued to the appellant leveling an allegation that

recruitment process so conducted by the Ex-FATA tribunal for the

selection of the appellant.along with others was unlawful and the

appointment so made were without lawful authOrity and liable to be
set aside in that eventuality you are liable to be proceeded under the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (E&D) Rules, 2011. Copy of the letter dated 25-

10=2021 along with show cause .notlce is attached as annexure.;....H.

That in response to the show cause supra the appellant submitted his -
detail reply wherein he explains each and every aspect of the case.

Copy of reply to show cause is attached as annexure ..o, I &

That respondent Wlthout condUcti;n‘g the regular inquiry in to the
matter straight away issued the .impugned order dated 17-01-2022

whereby major penalty of removal from service has been imposed
upon the appellant with retrospective effect: Copy of the lmpugned

- order dated 17-01-2022 is attached as aNNExXUre viviseees I J.

8-

That appellant feeling aggneved from the lmpugned order dated 17- -

01-2022 . preferred departmental appeal before the appellate
authority but no response have been given within the stipulated

period of ninety days. Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as
annexure TITTTTTPPTITIIEETEPPPRPPAI PR T P veneeues K.

e, erreaeeieer bt a e e b bes e reenianeenes .G, .



-+ of Article 10-A of the constltutlon of the Islamlc republic of Pakistan,
P .

=& 1973

1- That apex court of Pakistan has held in a number of Judgments that

harsh punishment/ major penalty should not be imposed before
conducting a full flag and regular mqurry

J- That. the appellant seeks permlssron to advance any other ground -
and proofs at the time of hearrng -

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for. o

APPELLANW'

SADIQ SHAH |
 THROUGH: | |
| NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK

KAMRAN KHAN




y | |

\i_ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
SERVICE APPEAL NO.__ /2022
SADIQSHAH =~~~ V/S . GOVT: OF K.P DEPTT: -
AFFIDAVIT

Stated on oath that the contents of the accompanymg service

appeal are correct to best-of my knowledge and belief and. nothing
- has been concealed from th|s Honorable Service Tnbunal |
gt

éw‘”“l/”

DEPONENT

CERTIFICATE : |
Certify that no earher service appeal has been ﬂled

by the appellant in the mstant matter before this Honorable Service -
Trlbuna| . | va
o g ‘ . '/” J,V

CERTIFICATICN -
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oFricE OF THE :
REGISTRAR FATA TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

//

ORDER

i
}
!
i
|
!
l
i
I
!

No. R/11/2018-19/ HQO dated; 08. 20320
Commitlee, the Co'mpetent Aut

against the vacant post of Driver
BPS-04 (9900-440-23100) in FATA Tribunal at Peshawar under rule"10 sub rule 2 of ClVH aervant {

Transfer) Rules 1989 on the fol!cwwmg u:rms and conditions:

019 On Rccommendduon of the Departmental Selection
hority i is pleased to appoint Mr. Sadig Shai 5/o Sher Zaman

Appomtme nt, Promotlon and

|

|

. !
waw !

Terms & conditions; !

1. He Will get pay at the m-iﬁimum;éof BPS~(54 including usual allowances as admissib!g Lmder the rules. e will
be éﬁtitled to annugl increment as péi existing poiicy. .

2. He shall be governed by Civil Sérvant Act 1973 for purpose of pension or gratuity. In lieu of pension and

gratuity, he shall bé enmled ;o receive such amount as would be comnbu*ed by him towards General

Provident Fund (GAF) along’ wnth the contrlbutlons made by Govt: to his

account in the said fund, in
prescribed manner. I

w

In case, ‘he wishes to resign at ahy time, 14 days notice wxl' be necessary and he had therecf, 14 days pay
will be forfeited. : .
4, He shall produce medlcal ﬁtnus certificate from Medical Supc’rmtcnoem/
. duties as required upder the ruie. ‘
He has to join duties at his own oxpe’me,

ivil Surgeon before ioining

w

(21

If hie accepts the post on these condmona, he should report for dutw Wit lun 14 days ¢

f the receipt of this
order. . i
| H

s

//
REGISTRAR
EATA TRIBUNAL

.

Copy to; !
| ‘
01. The Accountant Gerileral Pak;stan Revenues Sub Off ice, Peshawar
02. Psto ACS FATA, Pes'hawar . "
03. PSto Secretary Law' & Order FA@TA, Peshawar,
0&. PS5 to Secretary Finance FATA, P':éshawar.
05. Personal File. 7 ;

06. DfﬁcialConcerned. ' j o o

: o redistrar
i ' ‘ FATA TRIBUNAL
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: wﬂ' Med. No. 4 . GSEPO.NWPP. 885/24-GCT Now-200 R.of 200L-4,2.08/P4(Z)/TTB/Stock Register GCT Nowshera

I o MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
Name of ofﬂc:al 8 GLA ) Q/ , %’\rg\'\/\ '/
a Caste'orraqe : \'—)0\\'\30()(} %‘Q\ ‘_: /'.-
_F_ather's‘nahe | < \ned %‘Amf@w\ ./ - :
;:RCSiden_CG' ﬁm\l()\'l "Kma') Qa\%an,-\ \r\m\e\l \(\U\\\(O\’\/Q -
L Admw | L
I T o\fo\ - (0\83“5/"
:Ex—ac'theighi'bymeasureiﬁent | .' _ <?H |
',Personal markofidentuflcatlon - _ .N <\ _
Signature oftheofflclal o RN iﬁ _ f*
) Slgnatureofheadofofﬁce e S L
Seal ofofflce ‘

o s
- e

| N do hereby certlfy that | have exammed Mr.. QM L c\’ QX\Q'\A" a candidate
 for employment in the Offlce of the - \—>‘Pﬂ ‘L\ \ Kl \O\\ ™a \

) and cannot dlscoverthat he had any dtsease communlcable or other constltutlonal affectlon or bod:ly

Y

lnflrmqtyexcept S .-.\\ (

l do no conSIderthls as dlsquallflcatlon for en\pleyment in the office of the 4\9 W

His age ac rdmg to h|s own%tmt\ ( 6('7 — year and by appearance about

year..

- ASUPERINTENDENT, /
ClVIL HOSPT B ol Suscriniendent

I.zu‘ Aeesvicos, Hospil .
.+ Pashdwar [1, 03 /J

" LEFTHAND THUMBAND FINGER IMPRESSIONS
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ARRIVAL REPORT

In pursuance of Office Order No. R/11/2018-19/1120 dated 08/03/2019, |

‘hereby submit my arrival report as Driver (BPS-04) in FATA Triburial'at Peshawar today

on 14/03/2019.,

O, .
s

Sadiqg Shah -
Driver (BPS-04)




Awex | F7(B)
GOVERNMENT.OF o C -~

'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
" "HOME & TR.IBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

o

Dated ?eshawar the 17 / 6/ 2021

NOTIFICATION

No. E & A (HD) 2 - 5 /2021. The follownng poshng/trcmsfer of s’roff of Ex—Fofo TI‘IbUﬂO| is g
‘ hereby ?rdered wn‘h lmmedncre effec? fill fur’rher Order , :

$/No | Nume& Desngnahon s Posted in
I 1 Muhammad Adnan Assistant __| Court Section -
2 _| Tohir Khan Assistant ' L&K Section NMAs
3 I Kafil Ahmad Assistant SO(L&OINMAS.
4 il Muhsin Nawaz Stenographer Litigation Section NMAs.
5 | Sami Ullgh KPO . .| Security-1 Section
6 | AdnanKhan KPO = . - .| SO (Defence Planning Cell).
7 Muhammad Shoaib KPO  © " - | SO LAO.NMAs
8 Asad Igbal Junior Clerk - ~_____| litigation Section NMAs
9 lkram Junior Clerk - - ' "1 0/0 DS (Admn)
10 Khair Ul Bashir Junior Clerk~ | Security-ll Section
11 Sadig ullah Driver , :Q/0 DS (Dev)
12 . Ziafat ulloh Driver . ' Generdl Brnach »

{13 { Yaseen Driver , ' ‘ 0/Q DS {Judicial) o
14 Qwais Driver L ) General Branch m
15 | Amijid Driver . ' s .__1.O/O DS{L&O) NMAS ”
14 Farman Criver - 1 Pool Duty (PCMC)

17 Aleem Shah Driver 3 L O/0 DS Security

18 Farman Afridi Driver S O/O AS [LAO)NMAS

{9 Gohar AliNaib Qasid . - | 0O/0 Planning Officer

20 Sher Khan Naib Qasid - ', 0O/0 DS L&O NMAs

21 Faroog Azam Naib Qasid : - ' SO L&O NMAs

22 Ishafag Naib Qasid .~ . . ‘ SQ litigation NMAs

23. Muhammad Shoaib Naib Qasid .~ | Distribution of Mail NMAs
24 Fahim Shehzad Naib Qasid 1 Q/Q DS Dev Home

25 1 Nasir Gul Niab Qasid . | T Cell .

26 | lkramuliah Naib Qasid ” O/O DS Admn -

127 Naveed Ahmad Naib Qasid - 1. ©/0 DS Judicigi - . _
28. | Asif Khan Niab Qasid .- i Budgetsection -
29 | Falok Niaz Naib Qasid - .| Police-ll - .
30 | Habib Ali Chowkidar I General Branch
31 | Sadam Hussain Chowkidar : 0/0 Special Secre‘rory {l
32 | Hassan Ali Chowkidar - © .- General Branch
33 | ishafag Chowkidar™ = General Branch
34 | Ziaur Rehman Chowkidar ' | Judiicial Section
35 | Bahar Ali Chowkidar : General Branch
36 | Reedad Knan Chowkidar - Genheral Branch

. . .‘ s i ' *
} R . p ‘Deputy secretary (Admn).

Copy is forwarded to: ’ ' : : '

1. Section Off)cer(Courfs} Home Deparfment ' .
2. Section Officer Security-1&Il Home Department -

' 3. Section Officer Budget Home Department

‘4. Section Officer Judicial Home Department -

© 5. Section Officer L&K NMAs Home Department

6. Section Officer L&O NMAs Home Department:

- 7. Section Officer litigation NMAs Home Depon‘menf

_ 8. Section Officer DPC Home Deparfment.

9. Planning officer Home Department

10. PS to Secretary Home Depaﬂrmenr : -
1. P§ to Special Secretary 1&ll Home Depdrtment . - P.T.O

CMeers\§OG GMficatmnmaineMise 2Lecat iskIR le Disk'kings DiTicer Genzral Cmrcxfmdmrc\l\imqn:.l posting ordedOFFICE ORDER { Stenographer & KPO 2-28.de
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E & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT .
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R

' . Datéd Peshawar the ’17/6/2021

12.PA to Additiorial Secretary L&O Home Department . .
13. PA to Deputy secretary Admn Home Department

- 14. PATO deputy secretary dev Home Department
15. PA to deputy secretary L&O Home Department: .
1é. FA to deputy secretary security Home Department

17. Officicls concerned g 7 :
ey T i
. RN R ‘/ .
N T ‘:S r{\ o £ 7 ,."":l«'.“f'g“;\} e
ot d e St S
Section Officer (Gé )
ad 3 7
i
1
, |
: .
1

tis s et Dinl 4 s enl €t (OBieer General Canm_pﬂrtfl-::cr\l‘in;:runl posting ordenOFFICE ORDER'( Stenoprplier & KPO 128.doc



ik

) i M . ’ ' ‘ L " ,

R Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa AME X 57/ ¥
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar : e

Monthly Salary Statement (October-2021)

A '
! Personallhformaﬁon of Mr SADIQ SHAH d/w/s of SHER ZAMAN .
Pers%&m T;Iumber: 50497555 CNIC: 2130206866043 : NTN: . '
TDate of Rirth: 01.01,1985 F,m;-y into Govt, Servize: "08.03.2019 T.ength of Service: (2 Years 07 Months 023 i‘)ays

Employment Category: Active Temporary

Designation: DRIVER " 80877270-GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH
DO Code: PREOTI-FCR Tribunal Merged Areas ) . ’
Payroll Section: 005 GPF Section: 002 Cash Center: )
GPF A/C No: Interest Applicd: Yes . G}.’F‘ Ralance: ' 30,546.00
Vendor Number: » _ , ' o .
Pay and Allowances: Pay scale: BPS For - 2017 Pay Scale Type: Civil BPS: 06 - Pay Stage: 2
Wage type ' Amount Wage type Amount
0001 | Basic Pay__ - 11,740.00 1004 | House Rent Allow 45% KP21‘ ) L 3,640.00
1210 [ Convey Allowance 2005 - 1,932.00 °~ |1300 | Medical Allowance ) _1,500.00
1580 | Overtime Allowance 2,000.00 12911 | Adhoc Relief Al 2016 10% 1,062.00
9224 | Adhoc Relief A1 2017 10% . 1,174.00 2247 | Adboc Relief Al 2018 10% - 1,174.00
2264 | Adhoc Relief All 2019 10% ] 1,174.00 2309 | Adhoc Relief All 2021 10% . 1,174.00
2311 | Dress Allowance - 2021 : 1,000.00 2312 | Washing Allowance 2021 {1 1,000.00
2313 | integrated Allowance 2021 5 600.00 ' | 000 .
Deductions - General !
. Wage type N Asmount : ' - Wage type Amount
3006 | GPF Subscription -950.00  -13501 | Benevolent Fund ] A -1,200.00
3534 |R. Ben & Death Comp Fresh 1 .as0.00 - : e 0.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

[_Loan | oo ... Description 1 principst smonnt | . Deduction 1 Balance
Deductions - Income Tax C K . -
Payable: 0.60 Reeovered il OCT=2021: 000 Fxempred: 000~ - Recaverable: 0.00
' ’ . ’ o
Gross Pay (Rs.): -~ 29,170.00 Deductions: (Rs):  -2,600.00 Net Pay: (Rs.):  26,570.00

Payee Name: SADIO SHAH

Account Number: 4156957761 : ‘ ' .
Bank Details: NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, 231562 BAGUGAN LOWER KURRAM BAGGAN LOWER KURRAM,
KURRAM AGENCY” S ' .

Leaves: Opening Balance: Availed; Earned: . Balan‘_ce:

Permanent Address:

City: peshawar Domicile: - - , - Housing Status: No Official
Temp. Address: _ ' )
City: : ) Fmail: sadiglkurramR9@gmail.com

i

System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.12.9(96989/24.10.2021/#3.0)

# All amounts are in Pak Rupees .
* Frrars & awissians excepted (SERVICFS/30.10.2021/23: 20:01)

!
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUN‘KHWA L
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR |

RIS
HD/B&A/FATA Tribunal/s sl
' Dated: 25-10-202]

To:

> |
Mr. Sadiq Shah -
Driver (BPS-06),
Ex-FATA Tribunal.

Subject: . SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

f Iz_am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith -
Show Cause Notice (in original) duly signed by the Competent Authority for your

compliance within stipulat‘eél time period and further necessary action.

. . e A)
Encl: As above

Copy to:

PS to Secretary Home & TAs Depa1tment Khyber Pal«.htunldlwa

PS to Special Secretary Home & TAs Department Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa.

PS to Additional Secretary (L. & O) Home & TAs Department NMAs.

PA to Deputy Secretary (L & O) Home & TAs Department NMAs..

Section Officer (E-1I) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -Establishment
Department with reference to his letter No. SOE-II(ED)2(9)2010 dated: 13.09.2021.

MCH B &A)

Sﬂ%.w.wr*




A~ ' SHOW CAUSE NOTICE a |
~= ..} Mr. lkram Ullah Khan Sécrefary Home & Tribal Affairs Department as
Competent Authority, under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa GoVernment Servants (Efficiency &

. Discipline) Rules,,2011, do hereby serve upon you, Mr. Sadiq.Shah, Driver employees
- of Ex-FATA Tribunal as follows:- ' - ' :

“That Consequent upon the ﬁn‘d'ings)"& récohmendations of the
- Inquiry Committee it has been proved that the recruitment process
for selection of 24 empl'o.y'é‘es in Ex-FATA Tribunal was unlawful and

all 24 appointment orders were issued without lawfu| fAuthority and .
 liable to be cancelled”. - |

| am, therefore, 'satisﬁed thatzyou have been founvd.guilfry of “Miéconduct"’
as specified m rule-3 of 'l{(hyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants ‘(Efficie-ncy. &

, Discipline) Rules, 2011 read with Rule-2, Sub-Rule (1) (vi) "appointed in violatior of law
' and rules”, | A | o . o . |
2. " To, dispense with the .lnquiry and se'r,vé" you with 'a show’cause notice
under Rule-7 of the ibid Rules. .~ - | -
3. Asa result fhereof,, I, as Competent Authority, 'héve.tenfatively decided to
impose upon you the 'follow.ing penalty under the Rufl’é# olf‘the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
* Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rule, 2011:- .
SN STV, I/Ydm Sevure

4. ,You are therefore required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty

should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in
person. ‘

5, ~'If noreply to this notice is received within seven days or not fnore than of
fifteen days of this delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in, and

in that case e"x-pérte action shall be taken against you." S
) (IKRAM ULLAH KHAN)
HOME SECRETARY .
. (Competent Authority)

e

Mr. Sadiq Shah, 5 ; . A
- Driver oo - L o
EX-FATA Trihunal '
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Home Secretary,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
~ Peshawar,

Subject: Reply to the show cause notice dated 25.10.2021.

.. Respected Sir;

[ I very. humbly submit the followmg few lines for you1 kind

and s ympathetlc consmlel ation:

1.

4.

| -
That 23 posts mcludmg the post of the undersigned i.e. Driver, were

advert]sed in daily AJJ and Aeen newspaper dated 09.02.2019 for

open competition, being fit and ehglble in-all respect the undersigned
applied for the post of Driver.’

. That after gone all the rigors and selection process i.e

interview, the undersigned was duly recommended for the pOQt of
Driver and was appoiiited on the sald post v1de ofﬁce order dated

08.03.20109.

. That since my appointment I performed my duties with great zeal
-and devotion to the entire satisfaction of my superiors w1thout any

com plaint whatsoever regarding my perforrnance

That while serving in the said capacity, the undei'signed received a

show Cause Notice dated 25.10.2021 by leveling false and baseless

allegation which was never commiitted by the undéréigned by any

malafide intention nor any connection or relation with authority -
issued my appomtment order and even have no relation with the

recruitment process, the allegations are the following

“That consequent upon the findings & recommendations of the

- inquiry committee it has been proved that the recruitment process for

selection of 24 employees in Ex-FATA Tribunal was unlawful and

all 24 appomtment orders ‘were issued without lawfu} authorlty and
liable to be cancelled’

I am therefore satisfied that you have been' found guilty of
“Misconduet” as specified in rule-3 of Khyber ‘Pakhtunkhwa

" Government Servants (pff cxency & Dlsc1plme ) Rules 2011.



(o]

. That proper procedure was adopted in the process of recruitment i. e.

advertisement, test and interview and the under51gned was appointed |

on the post after gone all the rigors and seleetion process provided
undet the law.

That'the al‘ecatron so leveled agamst me regardmg the misconduct is
false and baseless in have never committed any act or omission
wluch could be term as misconduct and the allegatrons leveled
against me ‘does not come in the orbit of misconduct.

That there is nothing on the part of undersrgned which term as
misconduct as undersigned applied for the advertised post while
having all the request eligibility criteria and also compete along with :
all other candidates who applied for the post and when found fit and

‘ eh 51ble for the post declare recommended for the post of Driver.

. That the membe1s of Tr1buna1 attended the test and interview on the

said date and all the committee members were agreed. principally on
the selection and recommendatron of the selection committee and on
such principle on the same date issued the appomtment orders and
the copy of the recommendation of selection committee was handed
over to section officer and further process, and on the same issued
when the inquiry officer called upon the selected candidates they

given on Oath the statement that they duly appeared before the
selection commrttee '

. That the so-called inquiry committee called upon all the selected |

candidate and given Oath regarding the favoritism an riepotism-if so
made in favor of any of the candidate which' they duly replied on
oath that no such act of favoritism and nepotism were exist in the
present selection process, furthermore none of the member of the
selection committee were duly inquired in the matter as all the
process was taken place in their presence nor any sort of evidence
was taken on record which can proof any of the allegatien.

10. That the inquiry committee did- not associate me with the inquiry
proceedings. Not a single witness has been examined during the enquiry



, , ' o
T s

in my presence nor I have been given opportunity to cross examine any

of the evidence which show my involvement in any malafide action or
my eligibility fQ1 the post in questlon

"11. That the undersigned was not even served W1th a charge sheet and
statement of allegation, neither any fact finding nor regular inquiry was
conducting which can show any sort of involvement of the undersigned.
in the requirement process, which is mandatory provision under the law.

12.That the :undersigned is a responsible, cautiou‘s'citizen and cannot even
think of the display of the charges leveled against me.

13.That the mquuy comrmttee did not’ associate me properly with the
inquiry proceedings. Not a smgle witness has been examined during the
enquiry in my presence nor I have been given opportunity to cross

examine those who may have deposed anythmg against me during the
Inquiry. '

14.That the undersigned has never co’mmitted. any act or omission ‘which
could be termed as misconduct, I duly performed my duties as assigned

with full devotlon zeal and loyalty albelt 1 have been roped in the
instant false and baseless charges

{

15. That the charges leveled against me were neither proved during the
inquiry proceedings, nor any. independent and convincing proof/
evidence has been brought agamst me in the inquiry that could even
remotely associate me with the charges, as such the charges remained
unproved during the inquiry and the inquiry officer has thus rendered
his findings on mere surmises and conjunctures regarding charges,

further to add that the so called inquiry was conducted in sajjad ur
~ Rehman registrar case.

16.That the undersigned has at- his credit an unblenﬁshed and spotless
service career, during l'ent.ire service career; 1 have never given any
chance of complaint whatsoever regarding my performance. I always-
preferred the interests of the department over and above my personal
interests. The proposed penalty if imposed upon me, it would be too

harsh and would stigmatized the bnght and spotless service record of
the undersigned.

17.That I also desire to be heard in person.




It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
reply the subject Show cause ‘may kindly be dropped émd I may .
be exonerated of the charges-leveled against me.

Yours Faithfully,

Gadil] Sham apfany;
Sadiq Shah 7//// HH

Driver (BPS-06) b\\
Ex-FATA Tribunal. ' \& |
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PARKHTUNKHWA -

‘HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
o KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

" - ' I s o DatedPeshawar17“‘January,202

ORDER A S
HD/FATA Tr1bunal/B&A/55/2022/205 15 WHEREAS Mr Sadlq Shah Driver (BPS 06) 0
Ex-FATA Tr1buna1 was proceeded against under the Rule-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Governmen

-Servant (Efficiency & Dlsc1phnary) Rules 2011 for the charges mentloned in the statement of shox
cause notice served upon him. .

2. AND WHEREAS the Department gave opportumty of personal hearmg to Mr. Sadi
Shah Driver (BPS 06), Ex-FATA Tr1bunal as requ1red under the rules 7(d) of Government Servar
(Llliciency & l)lsclplinmy) I(ules, 201 L ANI) WlllT‘l?.lEAS, Me, Sutllq shinh, Driver (31'S-06°
Ex-FATA Trrbunal was not able to produce any favorable record. |

3. - NOW, THEREFORE -the Competent Authorrty has béeen. pleased to unpose majo
penalty of “Removal from Servxce” on Mr Sadlq Shah Driver (BPS-06), Ex- FATA Tribuna
under Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa (Efﬁcrency & D1SC1ph_nary) Rules, 2011, with effect from 1 1-01-2022.

: -Sd- :
Secret'n‘y to Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhw:

’ Home & Tribal Affairs Department
Endst No & Date even . : ‘

_ Copy for information forwarded to:

1 The Accountant General Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘ ‘

2 Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & Tribal Affairs Department
3 Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Establishment Department.

4 Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department.

5. . Special Sccretary-II Honie & Tribal Affairs Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
6. Additional Secretary (Judicial) Home & TAs Depit: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
7 PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.,
8. . PSto Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
9

1

: Account Section Home & TAs Department (NMAs)
0. Ofﬁclal concerned.
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ot > . TheHonourable Chief Secretary, o
. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 'Civil Secretariat, Pe‘shawar : {_f_/?

3 -

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE REMOVAL ORDER '
. DATED 17-01-2022 o . ! ‘

R Most respectfully, it is stated that l am a. resident of. District
Kurram and was initially appomted -as Drlver (BPS 04) now BPS- 06 in
FATA Tribunal “at Peshawar after fulfflhng all the legal & codal
formalitieg required for the post Avide order dated 08-03-2019.
| started performing my duty quite efficiently. whole heartedly |
and up to the entire satisfaction of my high ups after receiving the
appomtment order dated 08-03- 2019 and submrttmg arrival report.
"The FATA Tribunal was abollshed after. the 25t Constitutional
Amendment the FATA was nﬁ'erged in the 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province. After the abolition of the FATA Tribunal all the staff working
in FATA Tribunal was deputed to Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs and
as such the staff of FATA Tribunal started performing duty in the office
or Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ' '
Astomshmgly 1 received Show Cause notlce dated 25-10-2021.
wrth the allegation that “appoxntment/recrurtment process so ‘made in
| my as well as other 24 staff is wnthout Lawful Authority”. Which was
properly replied by denying the entire allegatlon leveled against me in
" the'ibid show cause notice. ‘

In this connection it is stated in your honour that my
.appomtment was made after fulflllng all the codal’ formalmes ie.
whrch includes Advertlsement other relevant selection _process and
appearance before the Departmental Selection Committee for
1nterv1ew |

It is well settled prmcrple of law that one should not be:'
.punished for the fault of others and accordingly | am punished for no
fault on my part. | ‘ |

" The impugned removal order dated 17- 01-2022 is nct rssued in
accordance with Law as no charge sheet and statement of allegation
have been served upon me; no proper regular mqurry was conducted

nor the inquiry report was handed over to me.




PégeZQfZ
Only | am been prosecuted. in the matter while issuing the
‘“\,\/‘""\ impugned order date 17-01-2022 in such a way that the ohly,-t_he

inquiry is conducted against. me and not against fhose authority' that
lssued appomtment order dated 08-03-2019. Hence, the authorlty did
not look into the matter in accordance w:th Law & Rules while lssumg
the |mpugned order dated 17701-2022.

Therefore, it is, most kindly requested that the impugned order

dated 17-01-2022 whereby major penalty of Removal from Service has

beé‘n impose . upon’me may very kindl\) be cancelled and | may be
remstated mto service with all back benefit.

| shall be very thankful to you for this kmdness

Dated: 21/01/2022
" Obediently Yours,

l - o (SADIQ BAH 50 sher zaman)

Driver (Ex-FATA Tribunal),
0302-8002037.
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VAKALATNAMA

S BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
APPEAL NO: OF 2022

\ (APPELLANT)

adin) Lha (PLAINTIFF)
T (PETITIONER)

VERSUS

, gﬁ RESPONDENT)
4@ 14 / 7 Z7 /?\'M / ((DEFENDANT)
I/We W W W

Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MUHAMMAD
KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as
my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter,
without any liability for his default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost.
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and
receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

S i o

CLIENTS

Dated. / /2022

A TED




